GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM

FORESTS AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
FOREST SECRETARIAT, DEORALI, GANGTOK-737 102
Email:fea.sikkim@gmail.com

Ref. No. 1930/FCA/F&ED/2020/.1090 Dared&ﬂ/ﬁ ..... /2023
To,
Vne General Manager,
NHIDCL,

PMU - Rhenock,
East Sikkim - 737133

Sub: Revised Demand Note-lll for diversion of 5.0112 ha of forest land for construction,
Rehabilitation and upgrading to 2 lane with paved shoulders configuration of section from
Rongli to Roleph (length of project Km 20 + 340 to 37 + 600) Section of NH-717 B in East
Sikkim by NHIDCL: req.

Sir,

Reference IPA accorded vide letter No. SK/Road-38/2021/FC/257 dated 20.10.2021
conveyed vide this offices letters No. 1930/FCA/F&ED/218-221 dated 11/11/2021, please find enclosed
herewith the Demand Note Il & IV with regards to the revised cost of Compensatory Afforestation
Scheme and Boundary Demarcation which has been revised in accordance with the minimum daily wage
rate revised by the Government of Sikkim vide Notification no 29/DL dated 14.09.2022, and in
accordance with the Ministry's guidelines issued vide letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022, for

the above cited diversion of forest land.

The enclosed demand notes Ill & 1V are issued in supersession of the earlier issued Demand

Note | & I, please.

Yours faithfully,

v

(Brijendra Swaroop, IFS),

g PN APCCF-cum-Nodal Officer (FCA)
= FoA, Brilendra Swaroop, IFS
e BSE APCCF, Env. & S, SBFP
Cr, . . %‘%y SF, Plng: M i
Ve b SECTRHRATY, FEED, GoS Forests & Environment Department
nservator of Forest (Territorial) Government of Sikkim.

3. DFO (T) Gangtok
4. Office Copy.



GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM

FORESTS AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
FOREST SECRETARIAT, DEORALIL GANGTOK-737 102
Email:fca.sikkim@gmail.com

DEMAND NOTE NO. Il

[Rule 8(b) of Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014]

Name of User Agency : The General Manager,
NHIDCL,
PMU - Rhenock,
East Sikkim - 737133

Name of project proposal: Proposal for diversion of 5.0112 ha of forest land for construction,
Rehabilitation and upgrading to 2 lane with paved shoulders
configuration of section from Rongli to Roleph (length of project
Km 20 + 340 to 37 + 600) Section of NH-717 B in East Sikkim by
NHIDCL.

As per Stage-! (In-Principle) approval accorded by the Central Govt. vide letter No. SK/ROAD-
18/2021/FC/257 dated 20.10.2021 under Section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980, the cost of
Compensatory Afforestation was charged as per pre-revised daily minimum wage rate vide Demand
Note-l. Now, in compliance to revised minimum daily wage rates vide Notification No. 29/DL dated
14.09.2022 and recent guidelines issued by MoEF&CC for revision of rates of Net Present Value (NPV)
vide No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1), compensatory levies have been revised and the difference in cost is hereby

charged as under:-

Sl Charges of compensatory levies Amount (Rs.)
No.
1 | Revised Compensatory afforestation scheme (difference in cost) 3,85,239.00
2 | Revised Net Present Value (NPV) (difference in cost) 17,44,950.00

TOTAL 21,40,189.00

(Rupees twenty one lakhs forty thousand one hundred and eighty nine) only
This is in addition to earlier issued Demand Note |.

The payment of the compensatory levies shall be transferred to Ad hoc CAMPA through e-portal
duly generating E- Challan. Payment details as per challan may be furnished for record and further

necessary action, please.
"“%%

e

Brijendra Swaroop, IFS),

(
APCCF-qyeNapaRfirsss frd
APCCF, Env. & S.C., SBFP,
SF, Ping, M&E.
Forests & Environment Department
Government of Sikkim.

ad

” g e AL
Eﬁ&swwiiu\ st B
fonest g 1
«”.m- 3 '1\\“’
Thgpypent O



